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APPENDIX 11l

A. ExtraDuty and Miscellaneous

Stipends

1. Special Educatioheachers

2 Earned Doctorate

3. School Psychologist
4 Speech Therapists

5. PPS Bilingual Stipend

(Effective7/1/2023)

PerYear
$1,650
$1,525
$15,000*
$10,000*
$3,300

*The stipend is not subject to increases applied to the Certificated Unit Member Salary Schedule

Hourly
1. Adult Education

Home Teacher

Summer School Teachers
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Extra Duty Assignments

Intensive Instruction Teacher

Hourly Teaching and Tutoring Assignment

Per Hour+

$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00

++Negotiated rate;not subject t05.0®% increase dééctive July 12022

Classroom Supervision

Elementary

Secondary

*Department Chairpersons

6 to 10 periods in department
11 to 19 periods in department
20 to 45 periods in department
46 plus periods in department
*Iv E e % ESU VS

manner, including coordination of testing, integrated department curriculum, department budget and orders,

and increase staffing recommendations.
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ACE Agreement2021-2024

2022-2023

Per Assignment++

% the SulRate forclassexovered by rmore
teachers (or ¥ if split betweehteachers)

$55.00

PerYear
$1,178
$1,808
$2,623
$3,213
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