1	APPENDIX III	
2	A. ExtraDuty and Miscellaneous	(Effective7/1/202)
3	Stipends	PerYear
4	1. Special Educationeachers	<del></del> \$1,650
5	2 Earned Doctorate	\$1,525
6	3. School Psychologist	\$15,000*
7	4. Speech Therapists	\$10,000*
8	5. PPS Bilingual Stipend	\$3,300
9	*The stipend is not subject to increases applied to	the Certificated Unit Member Salary Schedule
10	<u>Hourly</u>	Per Hou <del>r +</del>
11	1. Adult Education	\$55.00
12	2. Home Teach <b>s</b> r	\$55.00
13	3. Intensive Instruction Teacher	\$55.00
14	4. Summer School Teachers	\$55.00
15	5. Hourly Teaching and Tutoring Assignment	\$55.00
16	6. Extra Duty Assignments	\$55.00
17	++Negotiated rate;not subject to5.07% incre	ease etctive July 12022
18	Classroom Supervision	Per Assignment++
19 20	Elementary	½ the SubRate forclassescovered by 3or more teachers (or ½ if split betwee2nteachers)
21	Secondary	\$55.00
22	*Department Chairpersons	<u>PerYea</u> r
23	6 to 10 periods in department	\$1,178
24	11 to 19 periods in department	\$1,808
25	20 to 45 periods in department	\$2,623
26	46 plus periods in department	\$3,213
27	*/v CE •	• } v • [ CE • ‰ } v • ] ] o ] š ] • Ç šš v ] v P & CE
28	Recognition Ceremony. ZC ] CE % CE • } v • • Z	00 •μ u]š 00 ‰ ‰ ŒÁ}ŒI • ‰ Œ•]š
29	manner, including coordination of testing, integrat	ed department curriculum, department budget and orders,
30	and increase staffing recommendations.	
31	//	
32	//	
33	//	

//

//

34

35